
 

FK PARTIZAN Beograd     36 24  9  3 81-28

Trener - Ljubiša Tumbaković  

Nebojša Gudelj 34/4 

Petar Vasiljević 34/2 

Saša Ćurčić 33/7 

Bratislav Mijalković 33 

Savo Milošević 32/21 

Dejan Čurović 32/19 

Goran Pandurović 32/-25 

Branko Brnović 31/9 

Dragan Ćirić 31/6 

Albert Nađ 30/2 

Zoran Mirković 26 

Darko Tešović 24/4 

Nenad Bjeković 19/4 

Đorđe Tomić 18/1 

Miroslav Čermelj 11 

Gordan Petrić 10/1 

Ljubomir Vorkapić 8 

Đorđe Svetličić 5 

Ivan Tomić 4/1 

Saša Ilić 4/-3 

Dalibor Škorić 4 

Saša Đuričić 2 

23.09.1968 

03.11.1970 

14.02.1972 

10.09.1971 

02.09.1973 

10.08.1968 

16.07.1963 

08.08.1967 

15.09.1974 

29.10.1974 

27.09.1971 

03.08.1970 

17.02.1974 

11.11.1972 

27.12.1972 

30.07.1969 

19.02.1967 

05.01.1974 

05.01.1976 

05.09.1970 

09.09.1971 

03.08.1974 

O 

O 

ST 

O 

N 

N 

G 

ST 

ST 

ST 

O 

ST 

N 

ST 

O 

O 

N 

O 

ST 

G 

ST 

N 

Trebinje, BIH 

Beograd 

Beograd 

Pirot 

Bijeljina, BIH 

Zemun 

Aranđelovac 

Podgorica 

Jakovo 

Zemun 

Beograd 

Beograd 

Beograd 

Beograd 

Beograd 

Beograd 

Osijek, CRO 

Beograd 

Beograd 

Skoplje, MAC 

Knin, CRO 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

FK CRVENA ZVEZDA Beograd  36 22 7  7 78-34 

Trener - Milan Živadinović (1-31) Zoran Antonijević (32-36) 

Mitko Stojkovski 33 

Nenad Maslovar 31/13 

Anto Drobnjak 29/17 

Risto Vidaković 29/11 

Dejan Petković 29/10 

Jovan Stanković 28/2 

Ilija Ivić 27/17 

Goran Đorović 26/1 

Goran Vasilijević 25/2 

Miodrag Božović 24/1 

Aleksandar Kristić 24 

Zvonko Milojević 23/-21 

Ivan Adžić 22/2 

Božidar Bandović 18 

Nikola Radmanović 18 

Dejan Stefanović 14 

Nebojša Maksimović 13/1 

Milan Simeunović 13/-13 

Dejan Dimitrijević 10 

Milan Lešnjak 6 

Konstantin Ognjanović 6 

Aleksandar Vlahović 5/1 

Zoran Đorović 1 

Branko Rašić 1 

Marjan Živković 1 

Milan Živković 1 

18.12.1972 

20.02.1967 

21.09.1968 

05.01.1969 

10.09.1972 

04.03.1971 

17.02.1971 

11.11.1971 

27.08.1965 

22.06.1966 

05.10.1970 

30.08.1971 

21.06.1973 

30.08.1969 

01.03.1969 

28.10.1974 

10.12.1965 

14.05.1967 

28.08.1972 

09.09.1975 

05.05.1973 

24.08.1969 

11.11.1971 

13.02.1976 

21.05.1973 

24.06.1976 

O 

ST 

N 

O 

ST 

N 

N 

O 

O 

O 

O 

G 

ST 

N 

ST 

O 

N 

G 

ST 

O 

N 

N 

O 

ST 

ST 

ST 

Bitolj, MAC 

Kotor 

Bijelo Polje 

Šekovići, BIH 

Majdanpek 

Pirot 

Zrenjanin 

Priština 

Zemun 

Mojkovac 

Valjevo 

Jagodina 

Beograd 

Nikšić 

Bihać, BIH 

Vranje 

Beograd 

Kraljevo 

Niš 

Beograd 

Beograd 

 

Priština 

Prokuplje 

Pirot 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

FK VOJVODINA Novi Sad  36 18  9  9  63-37 

Trener - Milorad Kosanović 

Zoltan Sabo 33/1 

Radoslav Samardžić 32/12 

Miodrag Pantelić 32/9 

Goran Šaula 30/1 

Srđan Bajčetić 29/10 

Radislav Dragičević 29 

Miloš Prodanović 28 

Goran Jezdimirović 27/3 

Marko Perović 26/2 

Dejan Govedarica 25/6 

Aleksandar Kocić 24/-26 

Sead Halilagić 21/2 

Ljubiša Dunđerski 15 

Igor Bogdanović 14/3 

Amir Teljigović 13/2 

Damir Stojak 12/4 

Robert Savić 12/-11 

Vladan Lukić 11/3 

Zoran Hajdić 11/2 

Bratislav Živković 11/1 

Zoran Šaraba 8 

Leo Lerinc 5 

Mirko Aleksić 2 

Mićo Vranješ 2 

Zoran Novaković 1 

26.05.1972 

12.10.1970 

04.09.1973 

01.09.1970 

09.11.1971 

13.09.1971 

27.09.1968 

19.04.1967 

24.03.1972 

03.02.1969 

18.03.1969 

04.02.1972 

26.05.1972 

25.09.1974 

17.08.1966 

27.05.1975 

13.09.1968 

16.02.1970 

24.09.1969 

04.02.1972 

26.09.1971 

30.12.1975 

26.09.1977 

08.09.1975 

04.01.1976 

O 

N 

N 

O 

ST 

ST 

O 

ST 

ST 

ST 

G 

O 

O 

N 

ST 

N 

G 

N 

O 

ST 

O 

ST 

ST 

ST 

O 

Sombor 

Karavukovo 

Novi Kozarci 

Novi Sad 

Zrenjanin 

Podgorica 

 

Kraljevo 

Leskovac 

Zrenjanin 

Vlasotince 

Novi Pazar 

Doboj, BIH 

Novi Sad 

Bosanska Gradiška, BIH 

Novi Sad 

 

Sopot 

Senta 

Leskovac 

Trebinje, BIH 

Novi Sad 

Novi Sad 

Novi Sad 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



FK PROLETER Zrenjanin  36  11  7 18  41-54 

Trener - Žarko Soldo (1-26) Miloš Vidović (27-36) 

Predrag Jovanović 33/1 

Sreten Vasić 33/1 

Darko Kovačević 31/19 

Predrag Luburić 31/2 

Zoran Srdić 30/1 

Jovan Šarčević 27/2 

Goran Gavrilović 27/-39 

Mirko Todorović 25/4 

Zoran Jevtić 25/2 

Boško Mihajlović 25/2 

Milan Stojanoski 24/4 

Dejan Lukić 23/1 

Dejan Gluščević 15 

Slobodan Trošić 14 

Saša Stanković 13/1 

Boban Gočanin 11 

Nikola Koberski 10 

Srđan Zakić 9 

Goran Stefanović 9 

Stevan Nedeljkov 7 

Nenad Bikić 5/-7 

Velibor Mitrić 4 

Saša Todić 4/-8 

Rajko Banjac 2/1 

Aleksandar Đorđević 1 

Oliver Jandrić 1 

Danijel Pankarićan 1 

Goran Sretenović 1 

Srđan Velimirov 1 

27.08.1965 

17.12.1969 

18.11.1973 

13.06.1964 

28.10.1966 

07.01.1966 

16.07.1963 

26.11.1971 

31.08.1969 

10.10.1971 

16.09.1973 

03.06.1971 

21.06.1967 

22.06.1968 

19.12.1971 

14.07.1971 

04.12.1968 

26.10.1973 

1969 

20.11.1975 

16.08.1969 

03.08.1975 

26.03.1974 

24.06.1971 

16.05.1971 

21.12.1972 

07.08.1976 

24.10.1969 

25.09.1976 

ST 

ST 

N 

O 

O 

O 

G 

ST 

N 

ST 

N 

O 

N 

ST 

ST 

ST 

O 

O 

 

O 

G 

ST 

G 

N 

O 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

Beograd 

Zrenjanin 

Kovin 

Sečanj 

Banatski Despotovac 

Međa, Zrenjanin 

Beograd 

 

 

Novi Sad 

Stari Lec 

Zrenjanin 

Prijepolje 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Banatski Despotovac 

Banatski Despotovac 

Zrenjanin 

 

 

Banja Luka, BIH 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

FK ZEMUN Zemun  36 14  5 17  35:45 

Trener - Mile Tomić (1-33) Vladimir Pejović (34-36) 

Slavko Radović 34/-41 

Goran Kovačević 33/10 

Stevo Vorkapić 31/3 

Predrag Marković 31 

Aleksandar Zelenović 30/6 

Duško Ljubičić 30/1 

Vladimir Šubert 29/6 

Zoran Maričić 29/3 

Dragan Popov 25 

Bojan Banjac 23/1 

Milan Bosanac 22 

Predrag Stanković 21/1 

Miodrag Marinković 21 

Dragan Marković 21 

Dragan Vitorović 21 

Nenad Tomić 19/2 

Velibor Matanović 14 

Zoran Miljković 12/2 

Goran Milošević 10 

Ivan Litera 2 

Stojan Ljubenović 1 

Aleksandar Marković 1/-2 

Dane Medić 1/-2 

06.11.1964 

18.02.1971 

16.02.1968 

30.06.1968 

17.10.1971 

13.10.1967 

06.07.1970 

27.09.1967 

10.05.1966 

24.10.1971 

05.03.1974 

17.09.1968 

19.09.1966 

14.06.1965 

02.02.1964 

02.01.1971 

03.02.1968 

17.09.1965 

09.07.1972 

13.02.1976 

18.02.1971 

17.08.1971 

17.02.1971 

G 

N 

O 

O 

N 

ST 

ST 

ST 

O 

N 

O 

O 

ST 

O 

O 

ST 

O 

O 

O 

N 

ST 

G 

G 

Podgorica 

 

Batajnica 

 

 

Beograd 

Beograd 

 

Vojka 

Inđija 

Beograd 

Leskovac 

 

Čačak 

Ruma 

 

 

 

Novi Sad 

Beograd 

 

 

Beograd 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



BUDUĆNOST Podgorica  36 13  8  15 38:59 

Trener - Dimitrije Mitrović  

Viktor Trenevski 33/6 

Goran Đurović 33/1 

Dušan Vlaisavljević 32/2 

Zlatko Kostić 31/3 

Željko Damjanović 31/1 

Miodrag Vukotić 29/1 

Savo Barac 28/7 

Slobodan Šćepanović 27/2 

Igor Dragićević 25 

Dejan Peković 21/10 

Žarko Dragaš 21/1 

Goran Trobok 21/1 

Dejan Rabrenović 19 

Dragoje Leković 17/-23 

Nenad Vukčević 13/2 

Vladimir Popović 12/1 

Miloš Krstajić 11/-20 

Srđan Dmitrović 10 

Rajko Mugoša 10 

Boro Janičić 9 

Saša Petrović 7/-15 

Miodrag Radulović 7 

Darko Lubarda 1/-1 

Saša Bošković 1 

Vlatko Golović 1 

08.10.1972 

15.10.1970 

05.02.1961 

09.08.1973 

02.10.1970 

08.11.1973 

28.11.1970 

10.07.1969 

20.08.1975 

04.04.1973 

16.06.1971 

14.08.1972 

08.07.1970 

14.07.1967 

25.11.1974 

05.06.1976 

22.03.1967 

14.04.1965 

20.07.1968 

14.02.1967 

31.12.1968 

23.10.1967 

24.11.1972 

16.09.1970 

17.12.1973 

ST 

O 

O 

ST 

O 

O 

ST 

N 

ST 

N 

N 

ST 

O 

G 

N 

N 

G 

N 

O 

O 

G 

N 

G 

O 

ST 

Skoplje, MAC 

Podgorica 

Podgorica 

Podgorica 

Nikšić 

Podgorica 

Podgorica 

 

Podgorica 

Podgorica 

Podgorica 

Sarajevo, BIH 

Podgorica 

Sivac 

Podgorica 

Podgorica 

 

 

 

Nikšić 

Podgorica 

Podgorica 

Podgorica 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

RAD Beograd 18  7  3  8  16-19

Trener - Tomislav Manojlović  

Goran Aćimović 16 

Željko Cicović 2/-2 

Zoran Čampara 16 (2) 

Boban Dmitrović 12 

Zdravko Drinčić 16 (4) 

Gavrilo Gajić 1 

Dragan Glogovac 15 (1) 

Mile Knežević 7 

Duško Matijević 17 

Miodrag Medan 5 (1) 

Dragan Mučibabić 1 

Aleksandar Pajić 9 (1) 

Vladimir Pašić 18 

Zoran Riznić 14 (5) 

Zvonko Rmandić 15 

Milan Ševo 16/-17 

Igor Taševski 18 

Đorđe Vasić 17 (1) 

Nebojša Vignjević 16 (1) 

22.02.1966 

02.09.1970 

16.02.1969 

02.04.1972 

01.05.1972 

13.11.1971 

27.10.1967 

21.09.1971 

15.05.1970 

27.04.1970 

06.12.1970 

03.11.1971 

25.06.1970 

01.07.1967 

19.07.1967 

15.09.1959 

25.07.1972 

02.05.1964 

15.05.1968 

O 

G 

ST 

ST 

N 

O 

O 

O 

ST 

N 

N 

ST 

O 

ST 

N 

G 

O 

O 

O 

Kragujevac 

Beograd 

Mostar, BIH 

Kraljevo 

Nikšić 

 

Bileća, BIH 

Beograd 

 

Mostar, BIH 

 

 

 

Šabac 

Bijelo Polje 

Knin, CRO 

Beograd 

Obrenovac 

Beograd 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

FK RADNIČKI Niš 18 6 3 9 20:31 

Trener - Ljuborad Stevanović (1-7) Milovan Đorić (8-18) 

Zoran Banković 9 

Goran Đorđević 17 

Siniša Elez 3 

Vladislav Grozdanović 3 

Aleksandar Ilić 9 

Dragan Ilić 16 (2) 

Ivan Ilić 15 (2) 

Predrag Katić 8 (1) 

Radivoje Manić 11 (3) 

Zoran Milinković 15 (1) 

Ljubodrag Milošević 6 (1) 

Jovo Mišeljić 17 (3) 

Srđan Mladenović 17 

Saša Mrkić 15 (1) 

Goran Nikolić 17 (5) 

Ivan Ranđelović 7/-5 

Borislav Stevanović 6 (1) 

Goran Stojiljković 8 

Željko Tadić 11/-26 

Dejan Tričković 9 

Dragoljub Živadinović 6 

Aleksandar Živković 1 

Marjan Živković 5 

29.09.1956 

14.02.1967 

22.03.1968 

09.09.1973 

26.06.1969 

21.10.1972 

14.02.1971 

15.09.1969 

16.01.1972 

18.07.1968 

12.11.1969 

15.10.1967 

26.02.1971 

16.12.1967 

26.03.1968 

24.12.1974 

22.09.1975 

14.12.1970 

09.06.1974 

28.02.1974 

17.12.1972 

28.07.1977 

21.05.1973 

O 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

O 

N 

N 

ST 

O 

ST 

ST 

O 

N 

G 

N 

N 

G 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

Leskovac 

 

 

 

Niš 

 

Niš 

 

Pirot 

Beograd 

 

Trebinje, BIH 

Niš 

Priština 

 

Niš 

Kosovska Mitrovica 

Leskovac 

Kladovo 

 

Niš 

Niš 

Pirot 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

FK HAJDUK Kula 18 3 4 11 17:28 

Trener - Nenad Starovlah (1-8) Dragoljub Bekvalac (9-18) 

Dragan Damjanović 1/-2 

Ranko Delić 17 

Milenko Đedović 14 (2) 

Duško Grujić 16 (1) 

Marko Grgurović 5 

Dragan Jovanović 9 

Željko Karanović 18 

Miroslav Ljumović 3/-3 

Zoran Mijović 14 

Ratko Nikolić 17 

Miloš Pojić 5 

Mirko Radulović 15/-23 

Miodrag Radulović 17 (6) 

Željko Račić 17 (6) 

Niša Saveljić 15 

Dalibor Slavković 1 

Aleksandar Smiljanić 7 

Dragan Stojisavljević 3 

Nebojša Šćepanović 12 

Srđan Škorić 4 

Aleksandar Vlahović 13 (2) 

Radojica Vuković 2 

28.05.1970 

17.04.1968 

28.02.1972 

15.09.1972 

19.09.1969 

18.06.1964 

09.10.1970 

16.10.1970 

29.10.1966 

07.02.1967 

07.09.1972 

18.09.1962 

23.10.1967 

26.10.1966 

27.03.1970 

09.06.1974 

18.03.1968 

06.01.1974 

04.12.1967 

11.01.1974 

24.08.1969 

22.08.1965 

G 

O 

ST 

O 

ST 

N 

O 

G 

O 

O 

ST 

G 

N 

N 

O 

N 

ST 

N 

ST 

O 

N 

ST 

 

Plužine 

 

Kula 

 

 

 

 

Titograd 

 

Jagodnjak, CRO 

Sombor 

Podgorica 

 

Podgorica 

 

 

Vrbas 

Podgorica 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

NAPREDAK Kruševac 18 2 3 13 16:42  

Trener - Jovica Škoro (1-2) Branko Babić (3-9) Miroslav Miladinović (10-15) Miroslav Ivković (16-

18)   

Dragan Ćulum 3/-5 

Mladen Dodić 14 (1) 

Stevan Dragišić 16 (3) 

Dejan Đurić 15 

Slobodan Filipović 11 (1) 

Slavko Herceg 8 

Slavoljub Janković 10 

Vladimir Joksić 16 (1) 

Siniša Jovanović 15 

Slavoljub Krnjinac 15/-37 

Dejan Krstić 5 

Budimir Mitrović 5 

Ivica Pavlović 6 

Ivan Radivojević 15 (2) 

Milan Ratković 16 (5) 

Zoran Ristić 16 (1) 

Đorđe Rudan 5 

Milun Sakić 15 (2) 

Nenad Sakić 15 

Živojin Vidojević 9 

11.08.1967 

17.10.1969 

19.04.1971 

10.05.1973 

01.03.1967 

31.05.1969 

17.02.1969 

24.06.1965 

17.10.1971 

14.09.1959 

05.12.1970 

05.06.1972 

01.03.1970 

14.04.1969 

02.07.1969 

01.09.1969 

11.03.1969 

20.04.1962 

15.06.1971 

27.10.1973 

G 

ST 

N 

ST 

ST 

O 

O 

O 

O 

G 

ST 

O 

N 

N 

N 

ST 

O 

O 

O 

ST 

Novi Sad 

Đakovica 

 

Kruševac 

Kruševac 

 

Paraćin 

Ribare, Jagodina 

 

Trstenik 

 

 

 

Kruševac 

 

Jasika 

Zrenjanin 

Aleksandrovac 

Kruševac 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

FK SPARTAK Subotica 18 6 5 7 22:26 

Trener - Slobodan Kustudić 

Nebojša Ćorović 15 

Josip Dulić 17 (1) 

Božo Đurković 16 (4) 

Gabor Kristin 6 

Zoltan Kujundžić 18/-26 

Zoran Lukovac 7 

Zoran Milidrag 14 (1) 

Slobodan Milišić 5 

Mladen Miročević 11 (1) 

Darko Nestorović 15 (2) 

Damir Ožegović 14 (1) 

Ranko Popović 15 (4) 

Duško Prijić 1 

Antal Puhalak 15 (5) 

Zlatko Radić 15 (2) 

Željko Radić 13 

Borislav Radovanović 1 

Željko Radulović 3 

Dejan Rončević 1 

Maćaš Šandor 2 

Branko Šćepanović 15 

Dejan Vilotić 14 

20.07.1969 

06.11.1970 

04.01.1972 

10.01.1969 

04.03.1968 

 

29.02.1960 

29.09.1966 

10.09.1965 

04.04.1965 

03.12.1969 

26.06.1967 

12.04.1963 

09.06.1963 

17.10.1969 

07.06.1971 

05.07.1965 

15.08.1973 

05.11.1971 

21.03.1973 

03.12.1969 

04.11.1971 

O 

ST 

N 

ST 

G 

ST 

ST 

O 

ST 

N 

ST 

O 

N 

N 

N 

O 

O 

ST 

N 

O 

O 

O 

Trebinje, BIH 

Subotica 

Subotica 

 

Subotica 

 

Sarajevo, BIH 

Kupres, BIH 

Podgorica 

Kakanj, BIH 

Donji Lapac 

Subotica 

 

Subotica 

 

 

 

 

 

Senta 

 

Valjevo 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

OFK BEOGRAD Beograd 18 7 3 8 21:26  

Trener - Blagomir Krivokuća  

Branimir Banjac 10 

Nikoslav Bjegović 13 

Nikola Damjanac 17/-24 

Zdravko Đekić 1/-2 

Vanja Grubač 14 (8) 

Rade Ivljanin 15 

Aleksandar Krstić 1 

Simo Krunić 15 (3) 

Nino Majkić-Došen 1 (1) 

Zoran Mašić 6 (1) 

Slavko Matić 4 

Slađan Milojević 10 

Branko Milovanović 16 (3) 

Svetislav Nikoličić 14 

Srđan Obradović 16 

Nebojša Parezanović 12 

Dušan Petković 2 

Dražen Podunavac 12 

Petar Puača 10 (5) 

Vanja Radinović 16 

Aleksandar Raković 3 

Mirko Šoć 6 

Zvezdan Terzić 15 

Miloš Mirković 1 

14.07.1971 

16.11.1967 

27.10.1971 

01.10.1969 

11.07.1971 

21.05.1967 

26.05.1973 

03.01.1969 

20.11.1967 

02.01.1969 

02.07.1976 

02.08.1969 

13.01.1973 

07.11.1964 

16.03.1970 

02.10.1968 

13.06.1974 

30.04.1969 

14.04.1972 

07.09.1972 

15.03.1972 

11.07.1973 

21.05.1966 

13.06.1976 

N 

O 

G 

G 

N 

ST 

ST 

ST 

N 

N 

O 

ST 

ST 

N 

O 

ST 

ST 

ST 

N 

O 

N 

O 

O 

O 

 

Gospić, CRO 

Mostar, BIH 

Beograd 

Nikšić 

 

 

Sarajevo, BIH 

Beograd 

Beograd 

Obrenovac 

 

Osečina 

Selevac 

Beograd 

 

Beograd 

Peć 

Beograd 

Split, CRO 

 

 

Vrbas 

Beograd 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

FK RADNIČKI Beograd 18 5 5 8 15:28 

Trener - Josip Duvančić (19-34) Milovan Ristivojević (35-36) 

Goran Aleksić 18 (2) 

Dejan Batrović 14 (1) 

Nenad Divac 13 

Zoran Hajdić 14 (2) 

Saša D. Ilić 16 (3) 

Saša S. Ilić 13/-17 

Vladan Isailović 14 (2) 

Goran Ivanović 10 

Dušan Košutić 15 

Mladen Lambulić 12 

Šefko Macić 10 (1) 

Igor Manojlović 1 

Marinko Mirotić 16 (2) 

Bratislav Nikolić 4/-6 

Dragan Paunović 13 (1) 

Saša Pavić 15 

Zoran Perović 2/-5 

Radomir Popović 2 

Dobrica Spasić 12 

Ivica Šimičić 7 (1) 

Tihomir Žorić 13 

05.01.1971 

25.10.1971 

31.10.1968 

24.09.1969 

24.05.1970 

18.07.1972 

16.09.1966 

06.04.1965 

12.04.1967 

09.07.1972 

20.07.1965 

30.03.1977 

02.01.1961 

23.09.1967 

07.06.1970 

02.12.1969 

31.08.1968 

04.02.1971 

15.05.1970 

12.08.1969 

23.08.1965 

ST 

N 

O 

O 

N 

G 

O 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

N 

O 

G 

O 

O 

G 

O 

O 

ST 

N 

Loznica 

Podgorica 

Užice 

Senta 

 

Melbourne, AUS 

Prijepolje 

Leskovac 

Zemun 

Podgorica 

Konjic, BIH 

Beograd 

Podgorica 

 

Beograd 

 

 

 

 

Beograd 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

FK BEČEJ Bečej 18  6  1 11 22:28 

Trener - Dragan Škorić  

Ljubiša Aleksić 17 

Zoran Babić 13 (2) 

Budimir Bašić 15 

Vladimir Gaćinović 16 (3) 

Atila Kasaš 16 (7) 

Dušan Lisak 7 

Goran Mičić 17 (4) 

Ivica Milivojev 15 

Siniša Mulina 14 

Dalibor Novčić 18 (2) 

Siniša Radišić 18 (1) 

Dejan Stanojev 1 

Milentije Stevanović 5 

Zoran Stojadinović 7/-14 

Dragan Vasić 12/-14 

Vladan Vičević 15 (1) 

Darko Vujović 12 (2) 

Boro Zagorac 13 

11.04.1969 

15.01.1966 

05.11.1969 

03.01.1967 

21.09.1968 

25.06.1974 

26.12.1973 

22.10.1967 

07.02.1973 

14.07.1971 

29.08.1970 

29.01.1974 

10.03.1973 

14.02.1971 

02.09.1963 

26.07.1967 

21.12.1962 

30.03.1970 

O 

O 

O 

ST 

N 

N 

N 

ST 

ST 

ST 

O 

ST 

ST 

G 

G 

O 

ST 

O 

 

 

 

Trebinje, BIH 

Bečej 

 

Šabac 

Melenci 

 

Belecanin 

 

 

 

 

Pađine 

Užice 

Nikšić 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


